02-16-2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings	03373244	.ad original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     ZERO Corporation	2. Name and a Name: <u>APV</u>	ddress of receiving party(ies)  V North America Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	_	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Other	f Name	ess: 85 Ridgeview Parkway West
Execution Date: April 28, 2000		esha State: WI Zip: 53188 e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	o.(s) 76 Des. 392,300
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo		r of applications and patents involved: [2]
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John D. Franzini	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	Enclose:	d zed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit acc	ount number: 17-0055
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 532		
	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the first a true copy of the original document.  John D. Franzini  Name of Person Signing	Foregoing information is true Signature	e and correct and any attached copy  2/9/07  Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

130912.80025

5189926

On

PAGE 1/3 \* RCVD AT 2/9/2007 5:37:34 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/15 \* DNIS:2733250 \* CSID:RightFAX \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-38

02/08/2007 09:18 FAI 262 523 7588 APW LTD CONFIDENTIAL 202/08/2007 11:19 FR GUFFLESSERROY LLP 29N414 271 5174 TO 912625237580

Ø 002 P.Ø2∕Ø4

## State of Delaware

PAGE :

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAHARE, DO HERESY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ZERO CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZERO CORPORATION" TO "APW NORTH AMERICA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2161614 8100

001220030

AUTHENTICATION:

0411035

DATE:

05-01-00

PAGE 2/3 " RCVD AT 2/8/2007 9:16:47 AM [Central Standard Time] " SVR:MKE-AS-NTRFAX1/4" DNIS:8990 " CSID:262 523 7588 " DURATION (mm-ss):02-10

RightFAX

02/09/2007 09:18 FAX 262 523 7588 APW LTD CONFIDENTIAL 11 912625237580

Ø 003 P.03/04

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ZERO CORPORATION

ZERO Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

Resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation 1. of the corporation, declaring such amendment to be advisable and submitting such amendment for the consideration of the sole stockholder of the corporation were duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the corporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

> NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

- "1. Name. The name of the corporation is APW North America Inc."
- 2. Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, the sole stockholder of the corporation approved the amendment by written consent.
- 3. The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Richard G Sim, its Acrident, this 28 day of April 2000.

> ZERO CORPORATION By: Name:

OMINET 4558487.1

PAGE 3/3 \* RCVD AT 2/9/2007 9:16:47 AM [Central Standard Time] \* \$VR:MKE-AS-NTRFAX1/4 \* DNB:8990 \* CSID:262 523 7588 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-10

PAGE 3/3 \* RCVD AT 2/9/2007 5:37:34 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/15 \* DNIS:2733250 \* CSID:RightFAX \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-38

**PATENT** REEL: 018917 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 02/12/2007